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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 
www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

 
In re:        Chapter 11 Cases 
 
DELPHI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH     Case No. 23-10945-PDR 
GROUP, LLC, et al.,1     

(Jointly Administered) 
 Debtors.       
_________________________________________/ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Agreed Order Resolving Claim 

No. 10134 Filed by Anne Arundel County, Maryland [ECF No. 883] was served electronically 

through the Court’s CM/ECF system upon all parties registered to receive electronic notice in these 

cases as reflected on the attached CM/ECF Service List on August 29, 2023, and via Regular U.S. 

Mail, postage prepaid, upon Anne Arundel County, Maryland, Anne Arundel County, Office of 

Finance, Attn: Bankruptcy  Administrator, PO Box 2700, MS 1103, Annapolis, MD 21404, on this 

30th day of August, 2023. 

Dated: August 30, 2023    Respectfully submitted, 

       BERGER SINGERMAN LLP 
       Counsel for the Liquidating Trustee  

1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone: (305) 755-9500 
Facsimile: (305) 714-4340 

By: /s/ Paul A. Avron     
  Paul A. Avron 
  Florida Bar No. 50814 
  pavron@bergersingerman.com 

 
1     The address of the Debtors is 1901 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 500, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309.  The last four digits of 

the Debtors’ federal tax identification numbers are: (i) Delphi Behavioral Health Group, LLC (2076), (ii) 61 Brown Street 
Holdings, LLC (0007), (iii) Aloft Recovery LLC (5643), (iv) Banyan Recovery Institute, LLC (6998), (v) Breakthrough Living 
Recovery Community, LLC (5966), (vi) California Addiction Treatment Center LLC (7655), (vii) California Vistas Addiction 
Treatment LLC (8272), (viii) DBHG Holding Company, LLC (6574), (ix) Defining Moment Recovery Community, LLC 
(3532), (x) Delphi Health BuyerCo, LLC (2325), (xi) Delphi Health Group, LLC (0570), (xii) Delphi Intermediate HealthCo, 
LLC (6378), (xiii) Delphi Management LLC (6474), (xiv) Desert View Recovery Community, LLC (7437), (xv) DR Parent, 
LLC (2700), (xvi) DR Sub, LLC (8183), (xvii) Las Olas Recovery LLC (9082), (xviii) Maryland House Detox, LLC (1626), 
(xix) New Perspectives, LLC (0508), (xx) Next Step Housing LLC (6975), (xxi) Ocean Breeze Detox, LLC (7019), (xxii) 
Ocean Breeze Recovery, LLC (9621), (xxiii) Onward Living Recovery Community, LLC (4735), (xxiv) Palm Beach Recovery, 
LLC (4459), (xxv) Peak Health NJ, LLC (7286), (xxvi) QBR Diagnostics, LLC (7835), (xxvii) Rogers Learning, LLC (1699), 
(xxviii) SBH Haverhill, LLC (0971), (xxix) SBH Union IOP LLC (4139), (xxx) Summit at Florham Park, LLC (8226), (xxxi) 
Summit Behavioral Health Limited Liability Company (3337), (xxxii) Summit Health BuyerCo, LLC (2762), (xxxiii) Summit 
IOP Limited (4567), and (xxxiv) Union Fresh Start LLC (6841). 
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CM/ECF SERVICE LIST 

• Geoffrey S. Aaronson     gaaronson@aspalaw.com, 
5408891420@filings.docketbird.com 

• Scott Andron     sandron@broward.org, swulfekuhle@broward.org 
• Paul A Avron     pavron@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com;mmorgan@bergersingerman.com 
• Jeffrey P. Bast     jbast@bastamron.com, 

jdepina@bastamron.com;kjones@bastamron.com;jmiranda@bastamron.com;mdesvergu
nat@bastamron.com;kszolis@bastamron.com 

• Juan P Bauta     jpb@ferrarolaw.com 
• Leyza F. Blanco     lblanco@sequorlaw.com, jdiaz@sequorlaw.com 
• Francis J Brennan     fbrennan@nhkllp.com 
• Colleen Breslin     colleen.breslin@nlrb.gov 
• Melissa A. Campbell     mcampbell@bakerdonelson.com, 

achentnik@bakerdonelson.com;cranderson@bakerdonelson.com;bkcts@bakerdonelson.c
om 

• Shawn M Christianson     schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 
• Nicole Bloom Dion     ndion.dflaw@gmail.com 
• Mya Hatchette     Mhatchette@maynardnexsen.com, 

jfinch@maynardcooper.com;lshelnut@maynardcooper.com 
• Christopher A Jarvinen     cjarvinen@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Lorne Adam Kaiser     lkaiser@kaiserromanello.com, 

sromanello@kaiserromanello.com 
• Bernice C. Lee     blee@kttlaw.com, rcp@kttlaw.com;ycc@kttlaw.com 
• Jaime Burton Leggett     jleggett@bastamron.com, 

jmiranda@bastamron.com,mdesvergunat@bastamron.com,kszolis@bastamron.com 
• Aleida Martinez Molina     aleida@axslawgroup.com 
• Tamara D McKeown     tmckeown@aspalaw.com 
• Glenn D Moses     gmoses@venable.com, 

cascavone@venable.com;ipmalcolm@venable.com;jnunez@venable.com;imalcolm@ecf
.courtdrive.com 

• Kenneth D Murena     kmurena@dvllp.com, lfd@dvllp.com;rsaetae@dvllp.com 
• Office of the US Trustee     USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 
• Hampton Peterson     legalservices@PBCTax.com 
• Craig A. Pugatch     ecf.capugatch@loriumlaw.com, jheredia@rprslaw.com 
• Robin J. Rubens     rrubens@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com;efile@bergersingerman.com 
• Paul Steven Singerman     singerman@bergersingerman.com, 

efile@bergersingerman.com;efile@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• David H Stein     dstein@wilentz.com 
• Aaron A Wernick     awernick@wernicklaw.com, 

awernick@ecf.courtdrive.com;crubin@wernicklaw.com;cworkinger@wernicklaw.com 
• J. Steven Wilkes     steven.wilkes@usdoj.gov 
• Jeffrey C Wisler     jwisler@connollygallagher.com 
• Thomas G Zeichman     tzeichman@bmulaw.com, G67999@notify.cincompass.com  
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